



KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

Hyderabad, November 13, 2021

To

The General Manager, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1 st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001	The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 519602	Scrip Code: KELLTONTEC

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has given Newspaper Advertisement in one (1) English-Business Standard and one (1) Regional Language Newspaper- Telugu- Nava Telangana for un-audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

Enclosed for record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For Kellton Tech Solutions Limited

SURAB Digitally signed
by SURABI JAIN
Date:
I JAIN 2021.11.13
13:51:32
Surabi Jain +05'30'
Company Secretary
M.no: A49557

GRANULES India Limited
 Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, 3rd Block, My Home Hub, Madhagar, Hyderabad - 500081 (TS)
 Phone: +91-40-69043500 Fax: +91-40-23115145 URL: www.granulesindia.com
 E-mail: investorrelations@granulesindia.com CIN: L24110TG199PLC012471

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November 2021 fixed the record date as 25th November 2021 for the purpose of payment of second interim dividend for the financial year 2021-22 pursuant to regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Granules India Limited
 Sd/-
Chaitanya Tummala
 Company Secretary

Date : 12.11.2021
 Place : Hyderabad

DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Plot No. A-40, Road No. 7, IDA Kukatpally, Hyderabad-37, Telangana, Ph : 040-23077224

STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
Rs. in Lakhs except per share data					
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from operations	2.81	2.98	5.77	6.08
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.67	-0.06	-0.18	0.54
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.67	-0.06	-0.18	0.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.67	-0.06	-0.18	0.54
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-0.67	-0.06	-0.18	0.54
6.	Equity share Capital	211.50	211.50	211.50	211.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic :	-0.03	-0.00	-0.01	0.03
	2. Diluted :	-0.03	-0.00	-0.01	0.03

Notes:

- The above financial results are in compliance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July, 2016.
- These results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12.11.2021.
- As the Company has suspended its manufacturing operations and has sold of its land, buildings and manufacturing facilities and in the absence of final action plan / affairs and operations of the company, the Financial Statements of the Company have not been prepared on a going concern basis. These Financial Statements/Results have been prepared on a realisable value basis.
- The previous financial period figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged/re-stated wherever considered necessary.

For Deccan Polypacks Limited
 Sd/-
DV PRUDVI RAJU
 WHOLETIME DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 12th, 2021

CUBEX TUBINGS LIMITED
 CIN: L27109TG1979PLC002504
 Registered Office: 1-7-27 to 34, 2nd Floor, Shyam Towers, United Building Complex, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500003 Telangana, India. Email: info@cubextubings.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021
 (₹. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months Ended current year		Year to date Figures		Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	
Total income from operations (net)	3484.99	5926.02	2099.39		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.66	81.53	22.70		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.66	81.53	22.70		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.27	86.28	20.02		
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	48.27	86.28	20.02		
Equity Share Capital	1431.89	1431.89	1431.89		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	4537.38	4537.38	4404.37		
Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:	0.33	0.60	0.14		
Diluted:	0.33	0.60	0.14		

NOTES:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2021
- The above results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2020 have been restated to comply with Ind-AS to make comparable
- The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites and on www.cubextubings.com

For CUBEX TUBINGS LIMITED
 Sd/-
P R BHANDARI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00062271

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 12.11.2021

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act), read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
Mrs. Sudha Rani Rallapalli, Sri Sai Sudha Hospitals, Mr. Sukumar Baddela (Prospect No. 776771, 776778, 956759, 938946 & 777576)	10-Nov-2021 Prospect No. 776771 Rs. 1,05,86,948/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Only) Prospect No. 776778 Rs. 2,21,15,090/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Ninety Only) Prospect No. 956759 Rs. 19,59,260/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) Prospect No. 938946 Rs. 65,47,416/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen Only) Prospect No. 777576 Rs. 3,42,73,938/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: 1. D No. 3-2-41/1, admeasuring 4824 sq. ft. Plot Area and 7741.78 sq. ft. Built-Up Area, 4th Cross, Asst No. 1481, Vidyanagar Colony, Peruru Panchayat, Tirupathi, Chittoor, 517501, Andhra Pradesh, India. 2. Plot No. B-44, admeasuring 5816.62 sq. ft., situated in S.No.504 (Ac.2.05 cents) in Peruru Panchayat, No.53, Peruru village, Tirupathi Rural Mandal, Chandragiri, Tirupathi, Chittoor, 517501, Andhra Pradesh, India. 3. Chittoor Revenue District, Sri Balaji Registration District, Tirupathi Urban Mandal, Tirupathi town, Municipal Ward No.10, Reddy & Reddy colony, TS.No.3165, RCC ground, first and second floor house bearing Municipal D.No.513/C, admeasuring Plot Area 1694 sq. ft. and built-up area 3388 sq. ft., situated at Tirupathi, Chittoor, 517501, Andhra Pradesh, India
Mr. T D Ramu, Mrs. T Chandra Kala (Prospect No. 900271 & 952782)	09-Nov-2021 Prospect No. 900271 Rs. 6,20,862/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two Only) Prospect No. 952782 Rs. 1,61,748/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: A plot of land arising out of Survey No. 37-2A, Gramakantam, N. Nasampalli, Mukkeithur, Gangadharanellore Mandal, Chittoor 517125 admeasuring 1806 sq.ft.

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: IIFL HFL No 19-10-20, 2nd floor, AIR Bypass Road, Opp. PLR Convention Center Near Passport office, Tirupathi-517501 Chittoor district. Ap. and Door No.17-378, 1st Floor, Subhadra Street, Opp. Studio 11, Chittoor - 517001 for Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place: Tirupathi and Chittoor
 Date: 13-11-2021

Sd/- Authorised Officer,
 For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

UCO BANK UCO Bank, Security Department, Zonal office, Hyderabad-500034
 (A Government of India Undertaking)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank Zonal Office, Hyderabad invite bids in sealed covers (Technical and Financial) from eligible Vendors, who can provide Cash Vans to our Hyderabad Currency Chest and Visakhapatnam Currency Chest.

Tender Floating Date : 12/11/2021
 Pre-Bid meeting : 26/11/2021
 Last date for the submission of BID: 06/12/2021 at 11.00 A.M

The tender documents are also available at Security Department, UCO Bank Zonal Office, Hyderabad-500034. For further details please visit www.uco.bank/notices.

Sd/- Zonal Manager

PRAJAY
 Prajay Engineers Syndicate Ltd.

CIN:L45200TG1994PLC01384
 Regd. Office: 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House, Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500016, India, Phone : 04066285566, Email : pest.cs@prajayengineers.com, investorrelations@prajayengineers.com website: www.prajayengineers.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2021
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Six Months ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Six Months ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1702.61	2814.05	592.56	1702.60	2814.09	595.68
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	174.32	135.54	(225.99)	149.15	127.31	(228.28)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	174.32	135.54	(225.99)	149.15	127.31	(228.28)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	127.27	75.87	(240.60)	101.96	67.45	(303.00)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income Tax	126.85	76.40	(240.84)	101.54	67.98	(303.24)
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	6993.58	6993.58	699.58	6993.58	6993.58	6993.58
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. (not annualised)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	0.19	0.11	(0.35)	0.15	0.10	(0.44)
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.19	0.11	(0.35)	0.15	0.10	(0.44)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, and also on the Company's website www.prajayengineers.com. The above financials have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12-11-2021. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited
 Sd/-
D. Vijayesh Reddy
 (Chairman and Managing Director)
 Din:00291185

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 12.11.2021

STARLITE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN:L17110TG1962PLC000915
 Plot No# 14, Office No# 603, Shangrilla Plaza, Road No-2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Telangana State, Office Phone No:040-4090988

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021
 (in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
Total Income from Operations	311.3	208.99	728.44	2,836.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	-24.82	-5.65	17.10	141.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	-35.40	5.71	18.62	130.59
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	39,728,240.00	39,728,240.00	39,728,240.00	39,728,240.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,412.65	2,448.06	2,280.67	2,442.35
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
a) Basic	-0.89	0.14	0.47	3.29
b) Diluted	-0.89	0.14	0.47	3.29

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
Income from Operations	189.47	198.11	181.56	873.35
Profit / (Loss) before tax	-31.59	5.79	-43.14	-40.14
Profit / (Loss) after tax	-40.94	18.50	-33.18	-25.70
Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.mseil.in) and the Company's website (http://www.starliteglobal.in/investors/)
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th Nov 2021. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the quarter ended 30th September 2021. For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Starlite Global Enterprises (India) Ltd
 Sd/- Sanjay Patwari
 Managing Director
 DIN:00253330

Hyderabad
 Date: 12.11.2021

KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
 CIN: L72200TG1993PLC016819
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 1367, Road No. 45, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033 (TS)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021
 (All figures in lakh except EPS)

S.No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income	3243.45	2,588.09	2596.8	5,831.54	5,003.62	12231.8	20891.46	20,468.72	19177.84	41,360.18	37,372.80	78030.7
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	366.88	272.34	284.22	639.22	560.43	1527.69	2196.7	2,061.34	1908.03	4,258.04	3,708.58	8670.31
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	366.88	272.51	284.22	639.39	560.43	1530.06	2196.7	2,061.51	1908.03	4,258.21	3,708.58	8672.68
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	276.88	192.51	204.22	469.39	393.43	1103.91	1744.32	2,061.51	1588.01	3,381.74	3,034.08	7112.34
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	276.88	192.51	204.22	469.39	393.43	1100.04	1,765.87	1,637.11	1,528.06	3,402.98	2,985.32	7,075.73
6	Paid up equity share capital	4819.46	4,819.46	4819.12	4,819.12	4,819.12	4819.12	4819.46	4,819.46	4819.12	4,819.46	4,819.12	4819.12
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	8456.64	-	-	-	-	-	37235.08
8(i)	Earnings Per Equity Share (Before Extra-Ordinary Items) (of Rs.5 each) (not annualized)												
	(a) Basic	0.29	0.20	0.21	0.49	0.41	1.14	1.83	1.70	1.59	3.53	3.10	7.34
	(b) Diluted	0.29	0.20	0.21	0.49	0.40	1.14	1.83	1.70	1.59	3.53	3.09	7.33
8(ii)	Earnings Per Equity Share (After Extra-Ordinary Items) (of Rs.5 each) (not annualized)												
	(a) Basic	0.29	0.20	0.21	0.49	0.41	1.14	1.83	1.70	1.59	3.53	3.10	7.34
	(b) Diluted	0.29	0.20	0.21	0.49	0.40	1.14	1.83	1.70	1.59	3.53	3.09	7.33

Notes:

- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30th, 2021 pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 and have given an unqualified opinion in their report. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12th, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Company's Website www.kelltontech.com and Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 12-11-2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kellton Tech Solutions Limited
 Sd/-
Krishna Chintam, MD & CEO
 DIN: 01658145

AXIS BANK LIMITED Plot No.41, Seshadri Road, Anand Rao Circle, Bangalore-560009.

APPENDIX-IV [Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the Authorized Officer of the Axis Bank Ltd (Formerly known as UTI Bank Ltd.), having its Registered Office: "TRISHUL", Opposite Samartheshwar Temple, Near Law, Garden, Ellishbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, among other places its Branch office at Axis Bank Ltd., Plot No.41, Seshadri Road, Anand Rao Circle, Bangalore-560009, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act calling upon the Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagees:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Applicant/ Co-Applicant/ Guarantors/ Ac. No.	Liability in Rs.	Schedule of Immoveable Assets
1	Ananth Vinai Sunkara (Applicant), 1250, W GROVE PKWY APT 1161, EMPE AZ TEMPE ARIZONA, UNITED STATES-85282. Ananth Vinai Sunkara, 10-45-3/1, Rannagar Visakhapatnam-530002. Ananth Vinai Sunkara, INTRAEDGE INC, A 8 ON MCLINTOCK, D1 Suite 2 Chandler, Tempe Arizona United States-85282. Ananth Vinai Sunkara, Apartment No.17, 2nd Floor, at Block B, Nishanth Pride, Mahadevapura, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bangalore-560032. Ananth Vinai Sunkara, No.4, Venkateshwara Layout, Behind Bharat Wood Works, Mahadevapura, Bangalore-560048. Ananth Vinodh Sunkara (Co-Applicant), No.4, Venkateshwara Layout, Behind Bharat Wood Works, Mahadevapura, Bangalore-560048. Ananth Vinodh Sunkara, 10-45-3/1, Rannagar Visakhapatnam AP-530002. Ananth Vinodh Sunkara, Apartment No.17, 2nd Floor, at Block B, Nishanth Pride, Mahadevapura, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bangalore-560032.	Rs. 39,74,242/- mentioned in the notice towards the loan account No's PHR056101074814 being the amount due as on 20.04.2021 and interest thereon.	SCHEDULE "A": All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Sy.No.190/2, BBMP Katha No. 586/190/2 plan approval No.PR/KTR 237/2008-09-M.R 163/2008-09 dated 31-03-2009, formed and carved in the land bearing Sy.No.190/2, Situated at: Mahadevapura, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, now comes under jurisdiction of BBMP, Bangalore, previously Mahadevapura Zone, measuring 36,000-00 Sq.ft and bounded as follows: East by: H.P Corporate Office, West by: Road, North by: Private Property of Mr. Govindappa, South by: Sy.No.190/3. SCHEDULE "B": 549 Square feet undivided right share title and interest and ownership in the Schedule "A" property. SCHEDULE "C": Flat bearing No.17, in Second floor, measuring 1390 Sq.ft super built up area, together with one car parking in the Bearing Slot No.217, containing Three Bedrooms and open space including proportionate share in common areas such common entrance, passages, lift, lobbies, front staircase and rare staircase and other areas of the common 'A' use in the multistoried building constructed on the schedule 'A' property known as NISHANTH PRIDE. The schedule property consisting of RCC Roof, Vittrified flooring, Honne wood doors and windows constructed on the aforesaid land of access from road to multistoried residential building together with all right of way from the entrance being the Mosaic flooring contained in the multistoried building on the Schedule-B property known as "NISHANTH PRIDE".

to repay the above mentioned liabilities in the respective Demand Notices within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagees and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under section 13(4) read with Rule 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002, on date mentioned as above. The Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagees in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal

